"My Pick x FPS registration" Promotion Terms and conditions:

- 1. The promotion period is from 16 March 2024 to 30 April 2024 (both dates inclusive) ("Promotion Period").
- The offer is only applicable to the selected customers who receive the invitation via email or SMS or Mobile/Internet Banking banner from Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited ("BOCHK"), and did not register "FPS" and set up "My Pick" in mobile banking on or before 15 March 2024 ("Selected Customers").
- 3. During the Promotion Period, Selected Customers who successfully complete the following missions via BOCHK Mobile Banking (name: BOCHK 中銀香港) ("Eligible Selected Customers") are entitled to Cash Reward.

Mission	Cash Reward
Register "FPS" and set BOCHK as	НК\$20
default receiving bank	
Set up "My Pick"	НК\$10

- 4. Each Cash Reward is only applicable to the first 5,000 Eligible Selected Customers who completed designated mission during the Promotion Period.
- 5. Each Eligible Selected Customer will be entitled to Each Cash Reward once only. Up to HK\$30 Cash Reward in total.
- 6. The Cash Reward will be credited directly to the Eligible Selected Customers' BOCHK Hong Kong dollar savings/current account on or before 31 July 2024. If the customer holds more than one Hong Kong dollar savings/ current accounts, the Cash Reward will be credited to the set settlement account. If the Cash Reward cannot be credited to the account due to account status, the Cash Reward will be forfeited.
- 7. Throughout the Promotion Period and at the time of crediting the Cash Reward, Eligible Selected Customer's BOCHK savings/current account and Internet and Mobile Banking account must be valid. If newly registered "FPS" and set BOCHK as default receiving bank, the customer must maintain the registration and setting. Otherwise, the Cash Reward will be forfeited and no replacement reward will be offered.
- 8. In the event of termination of BOCHK bank account, bad record, forfeiture of the Cash Reward, the Cash Reward will not be credited to the designated account and will be cancelled automatically forthwith.

General Terms:

• The above products, services and offers are subject to the relevant terms and conditions. For details, please refer to the relevant promotion materials or contact the staff of BOCHK.

- The above Cash Reward cannot be transferred, returned, exchanged for other offer/gift.
- The quota of Cash Reward is limited and available on a first-come-first-served basis.
- BOCHK reserves the right to amend, suspend or terminated the above products, services and offers and to amend the relevant terms at any time at its sole discretion.
- All information and images are for reference only.
- No person other than the customers, BOCHK will have any rights under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Ordinance to enforce or enjoy the benefits of any of the provisions of these terms and conditions.
- Customers are responsible for the data charges of using and / or downloading BOCHK Mobile Banking imposed by their service providers.
- Please download BOCHK Mobile Banking from official application stores or BOCHK website, and ensure the search wording is correct.
- By using the BOCHK Mobile Banking, the customer agrees to be bound by the content of this disclaimer as it may be amended by BOCHK from time to time.
- In case of any dispute, the decision of BOCHK shall be final.
- The terms and conditions of the promotion are governed by the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region and are interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.
- Should there be any discrepancy or inconsistency between the English and the Chinese versions of these terms and conditions, the Chinese version shall prevail.